MPN Best of In the Market 2023-02 Quarterly Issues Report

Date

04/01/23

04/08/23

04/15/23

04/22/23

04/29/23

05/06/23

05/13/23

05/20/23

05/27/23

06/03/23

06/10/23

06/17/23

06/24/23

Air Time

CT
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

Issue
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion

Health

History
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion

Family-Women
Faith/Religion

Current Events

Best of In the Market with Janet Parshall

Host

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Janet Parshall

Guest
Ray Comfort
Andres Kostenberger
Dr. Karl Payne
Alisa Childers
Abdu Murray
Dr. Tim Murphy
Cal Thomas
Kevin DeYoung
Joe Dallas
Dr. Wendy Patrick
Katie McCoy
Dr. Michael Kruger

Benjamin Watson

Program Length =

Details
Faith
Theology
Spiritual Warfare Questions Answered
Faith
Apologetics
Emotional Well Being
Observation
Church Roles
Homosexuality & Transgenderism
Life Challenges
Womanhood
Faith

Abortion

54-minutes

6/30/2023



