Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
04/01/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Ray Comfort	Faith
04/08/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Andres Kostenberger	Theology
04/15/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Dr. Karl Payne	Spiritual Warfare Questions Answered
04/22/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Alisa Childers	Faith
04/29/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Abdu Murray	Apologetics
05/06/23	8:00 AM	Health	Janet Parshall	Dr. Tim Murphy	Emotional Well Being
05/13/23	8:00 AM	History	Janet Parshall	Cal Thomas	Observation
05/20/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Kevin DeYoung	Church Roles
05/27/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Joe Dallas	Homosexuality & Transgenderism
06/03/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Dr. Wendy Patrick	Life Challenges
06/10/23	8:00 AM	Family-Women	Janet Parshall	Katie McCoy	Womanhood
06/17/23	8:00 AM	Faith/Religion	Janet Parshall	Dr. Michael Kruger	Faith
06/24/23	8:00 AM	Current Events	Janet Parshall	Benjamin Watson	Abortion

1 - 1 6/30/2023